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Name/Brand No

ABEAUTIFUL (T421)
AFAST ONE (S424)

A SHIN HOOF (A181)

A STAR LUSTER (A259)
ABSOLUCOOL (A328)
ACCESSION YEARS (A219)
ACCLAIMED LIGHT (T369)
ACE KING (T331)
ACTUARIAT (V215)
ADONIS (A324)
ADVENTURER (V066)
AEROLUMINANCE (V213)
AGIAAL (N177)

AGREE (A116)

AIMING HIGH (V206)
ALCARI (A354)

ALCAZAR (A131)

ALL BEST FRIENDS (A217)
ALL GREAT FRIENDS (S279)
ALL MY GAIN (T018)

ALL THE BEST (S169)

ALL YOU KNOW (A320)
ALL YOU NEED (A006)
ALMABABY (V057)
ALWAYS WIN (T050)
AMAZING (A202)
AMAZING AGILITY (V192)
AMAZING ALWAYS (N432)
AMAZING FEELING (V031)
AMAZING GOLD (V408)
AMAZING KIDS (T179)
AMAZING MOMENT (T422)
AMAZING RACE (V350)
AMBITIOUS HEART (V303)
AMBITIOUS PINS (V265)
AMBITIOUS SPEEDY (T063)
AMRITSARIA (V122)
AMUSING CITY (A210)
ANDOYAS (T109)
APOLLO'S CHOICE (S312)
APPLAUSE (A023)
ARCADA (A240)
ARCHIPPUS (P361)
ARGENTUM (T201)
ARIZONA BLIZZARD (V264)
ARM RUNDA (V248)

ART OF RAW (V368)
ASHKIYR (P151)
ASSOCIATION FANS (V207)
ATOMIC BLAST (T203)
AUDACITY (V238)
AUTOPAY (A027)

AUTUMN GOLD (P044)
AVELLINO (T388)
AWESOME SAUCE (A341)
BABA MAMA (V214)

BABY BOY (A279)

BACK IN BLACK (T358)

The Hong Kong Jockey Club

BULFr& (#E—O—tHFEA=+haH )
Horse Rating List as at 25 July 2017
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Rating/Change Name/Brand No
58 -1 BAD BOY (V251)
40 BALAY BALAY (V247)
52 * BANK ON RED (A228)
48 -2 BASIC TRILOGY (V133)
52 BE THERE AHEAD (S193)
46 -2 BEAR CHUM (V203)
63 BEAT THE CLOCK (V397)
69 BEAUT BEAUT (A315)
34 -1 BEAUTY CONNECTION (T415)
52 BEAUTY GENERATION (V380)
92 BEAUTY KINGDOM (T189)
45 BEAUTY LOVE (V025)
42 BEAUTY MASTER (V135)
64 BEAUTY ONLY (S411)
54 -4 BEAUTY PRINCE (T411)
52 * BEAUTY STAR (A309)
62 -3 BEAUTY TIME (A374)
65 -1 BEAUTY WAY (A159)
75 BEEKELY (A047)
67 BELOVED (V312)
60 -3 BEST EFFORT (T220)
57 * BEST GIFT (A069)
62 BEST JADE TRIUMPH (P070)
91 1 BEST REWARD (V189)
72 BEST STEP (A150)
76 BEST TANGO (S121)
71 BETTER CHOICE (A383)
47 BIG BANG BONG (V186)
61 BIG FLASH (A037)
49 -2 BIG TIME BABY (A157)
124 BINGO (A301)
57 -2 BINGO HERO (A389)
59 -1 BINGO WIN (V257)
52 BIRDIE (A388)
53 -2 BLAZE STAMINA (V070)
39 BLISS CARTEL (S202)
34 -2 BLIZZARD (S398)
59 * BLOCKER DEE (T374)
81 BO DUKE (S378)
73 -2 BOLD STITCH (S323)
50 -2 BOLSHOI BALLET (V226)
85 BOMBAY BLITZ (A338)
99 BOND ELEGANCE (A007)
57 BONITO (V319)
71 BONUS KING (A242)
76 BOOMING DELIGHT (A113)
69 -3 BORN DRAGON (V009)
52 BORN IN CHINA (T103)
55 -2 BORN TO RACE (T383)
35 BORNTOACHIEVE (T313)
40 BOSSIEE (S405)
47 -1 BOTH GENERAL (A060)
46 -3 BRAVE KNIGHT (T226)
60 -3 BRAVE LEGEND (A260)
52 BRAVO WATCHMAN (A102)
82 BREEDERS' STAR (V197)
52 * BRILLIANT DREAM (S203)
72 -2 BRILLIANT MONKEYS (S283)
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Rating/Change
106 -1
53 -1
70 -1
95 -2
311
54 -1
99
50 -1
53 -2
106
79
64
75
127
81
52
71*
80 -1
48 -1
39-2
42
57
27 -2
69
68
38 -2
52
87
79
76 -2
52 *
52
52
52
72
24 -3
123
97
49
59
43 -2
82
62
32-3
51*
107
51
96 -2
39 -1
70 -2

55 -2
30 -3
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Name/Brand No

BRING IT ON (V407)

BUDDY BUNDY (T157)
BULB ELITE (A183)
BULLISH GLORY (A118)
BULLISH SMART (S221)
BUMBLE BABY (V306)
BUOYANT BOY (A317)
BURST AWAY (A001)

C P POWER (V037)
CALCULATION (A248)
CALIFORNIAASPAR (A117)
CALIFORNIA DISEGNO (V170)
CALIFORNIA JOY (T406)
CALIFORNIA WHIP (A114)
CALL ME AWESOME (V340)
CAPE THE FAITH (V349)
CARE FREE PRINCE (V069)
CAREFREE LET GO (T059)
CARRY TO WIN (V305)
CASA MASTER (T160)
CASH COURIER (S417)
CATCHMEIFYOUCAN (A026)
CELEBRATION (A085)
CELESTIAL ARROW (A169)
CELESTIAL NOVA (V045)
CHAPARRAL STAR (A220)
CHARITY GLORY (T302)
CHARITY KINGDOM (S278)
CHATER LEGEND (T151)
CHATER THUNDER (A325)
CHEER WIN (V347)
CHEERFUL BOY (V019)
CHEERFULJET (A188)
CHEERS CONQUEROR (V320)
CHIMBORAA (V411)

CHIU CHOW KID (T412)
CHOICE EXCHEQUER (P088)
CHUNG WAH SPIRIT (A168)
CIRCUIT GLORY (A402)
CIRCUIT HASSLER (A041)
CIRCUIT KING (T324)
CIRCUIT LAND (T219)
CITRON SPIRIT (T286)

CITY LEGEND (A086)

CITY WINNER (V311)
CLASSIC EMPEROR (T193)
CLASSIER (V241)

CLOUD NINE (T416)

CLUB LIFE (P309)

COBY BOY (A297)
COLOURFUL ACHIEVER (A182)
COME ON WONGCHOY (A285)
COMPASSION STAR (A121)
CONFUCIUS SPIRIT (S329)
CONFUCIUS WARRIOR (A243)
CONSORT (V172)
CONTENTMENT (S391)
CONTRIBUTION (A146)
CONVINCIBLE (T399)

COOL BROTHERS (V403)
CORRE RAPIDO (A053)
COUNTRY MELODY (T011)
COUR VALANT (P190)

COURAGEOUS BROTHER (T397)

CREME BRULEE (A280)
CROWN AVENUE (V378)
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DASHING FELLOW (S284)

DELIGHT EXPRESS (A099)
DIAMOND DRAGON (V002)
DIAMOND FRIENDS (S376)
DIAMOND LEGEND (V341)

DIAMOND MASTER (S397)
DIAMOND MYSTERIOUS (S426)

DOCTORS DELIGHT (A044)

DOUBLE VALENTINE (A163)

DRAGON BACHELOR (P128)
DRAGON GENERAL (T400)

DRAGON WARRIOR (V202)

DYNAMIC VOYAGE (P066)

EASTERN DRAGON (T077)
EASTERN EXPRESS (T192)
EASTERN PROWESS (V295)

ELECTRIC LIGHTNING (A189)
ELEGANCE PROMISE (A020)

EMPEROR VICTORY (T340)
EMPIRE OF MONGOLIA (V317)
EMPIRE OF PATCH (A319)

¥/ e B4/ I8 ENRm R
Rating/Change Name/Brand No
63 CURLING LUXURY (A083)
55 -3 D B PIN (V344)
79 -1 DALRADIAN (A213)
75 -1 DARING FIT (V398)
82 DARING HEART (V260)
45 -1 DASHING DART (V038)
57 *
67 -2 DAZZLE (V228)
56 DAZZLE WINNER (V363)
80 DEJA VU (T376)
58
91 DESMIOS (T142)
82 DESTIN (V417)
96
61
46 -3 DIAMOND KING (S347)
65
45 -2
28 -3
49 DIEGO KOSTA (T357)
34 DIGITAL PIONEER (V177)
23 -2 DILLY (T074)
43 -2 DINOZZO (V246)
56 -2 DIVINE BOY (T163)
63 -2
48 * DOLLAR REWARD (A305)
62 -2 DON WONGCHOQY (V259)
49 -3 DON'T MISS (A017)
83 DOUBLE DOUBLE (T267)
55 * DOUBLE DOWN (V384)
65 DOUBLE MASTER (P105)
73 DOUBLE POINT (S246)
50 -2
43 -2 DOYENI (T114)
80 -2 DR LISTENING (V288)
47 -3 DR PROACTIVE (A345)
39 DR RACE (T284)
77 DR WIN WIN (A154)
87 *
80 -1 DRAGON DANCE (V409)
69
17 DRAGON MASTER (V099)
81
59 DUKEDOM (V372)
43 -3 DUNDONNELL (S110)
81 DUTCH WINDMILL (T288)
55 -3 DYNAMIC LIONS (A122)
54 1
64 DYNAMISM (T188)
79 E MASTER (A254)
48 -2 E-SUPER (T010)
52 * EAGLE WAY (A093)
46 -1
43 -1
57 *
90 -3 EASY HEDGE (T409)
126 EASY TOUCH (V269)
52
90
38 -2 ELITE SPIRIT (S200)
44 -2 ELUSIVE RAIN (A054)
89 ELUSIVE STATE (A036)
52 -3
58 -3
48 -2
57

EMPIRE STAR (A145)
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Rating/Change

39 -1

111

81 -2

71

49 -1

50

71-3
22 -1
44 -3
84
82
49
81

110 -2
37
36 -2
28 -3
86 -2
52
66 -2

112
36 -5

100
44
65
66
57
50 *
61 -1
50 -2
53 -2
36 -1
19 -2
57 *
50 -1
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Name/Brand No

ENCHANTED FEELING (V421)
ENCORE BOY (A177)
ENCOUNTER (A132)
ENDEARING (V338)
ENERGETIC CLASS (T082)
ENJOY LIFE (A125)
ENORMOUS HONOUR (T236)
ENREACHING (V291)
ENSURING (S437)

EQUITY DOCTRINE (T329)
EVER LAUGH (A278)

EVER STRONG (A275)
EVERBRAVE (A364)
EVEREST (V296)
EXCELLENCE (T314)
EXCEPTIONAL DESIRE (A142)
EXPERTO CREDE (A110)
EXPONENTS (A031)
EXTREMELY FUN (T024)
FABULOUS ONE (T005)

FAIR COMMENT (A014)
FAIRY TWINS (V222)
FAITHFUL BOY (T089)
FAITHFUL TRINITY (A247)
FANCY MUSIC (V048)
FANTASTIC EIGHT (A079)
FANTASTIC FABIO (V364)
FANTASTIC FEELING (T273)
FANTASTIC KAKA (P363)
FANTASTIC SHOW (A207)
FANTASTICLIFE (S320)
FARSON (A353)

FAST BALL (V281)

FAST MOST FURIOUS (A165)
FIFTY FIFTY (A287)

FIGHT HERO (T186)

FINE WITH ME (T178)
FIONESAY (V256)

FIRST FONTEIN (V361)

FISH N' CHIPS (T099)

FIVE STARS AGENT (V001)
FLASH (A404)

FLYING FORCE (V014)
FLYING GODSPELL (V376)
FLYING MONKEY (T361)
FLYING NOBLE (A267)
FLYING QUEST (A071)
FLYING TOURBILLON (T051)
FOR YIU POWER UP (A274)
FOREVER ACCURATE (S301)
FOREVER FUN (S130)
FOREVER POSH (V072)
FORMULA GALORE (V011)
FORTUNATE RUNNER (A292)
FORTUNE BO BO (V017)
FORTUNE BOOTH (A418)
FORTUNE BROTHERS (V389)
FORTUNE GIGGLES (S346)
FORTUNE PATROL (A245)
FORZA AVANTI (V090)

FOUR FOUR FIVE (P445)
FOX SUNTER (V221)
FOXBAT (V418)

FREE NOVEMBER (T123)
FRIENDO (A264)

FRIENDS OF KA YING (T370)
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Rating/Change Name/Brand No

36 -2 FRIENDS OF NANJING (V140)
63 FRUITFUL LIFE (V346)
90 FULL GLAMOUR (A155)
51-2 FULL GLORY (T092)
61 -1 FULL OF CHANCES (A284)
46 -2 FUN MACHINE (V267)
58 -1 FUN MANAGER (V220)
64 FUNNY BUDDIES (T300)
75 -2 FURIOUS BOY (A304)
29 -1 FURIOUS PEGASUS (S441)
49 -1 FURLONG DRAGON (A034)
46 -2 G-ONE LOVER (T427)
73 G-ONE UNION (V276)
57 GAINFULJET (V283)
53 GALLANT RETURN (A308)
48 -2 GALLANT ROCK (S240)
59 GALLANT SUCCESS (A406)
33-2 GAME OF FUN (V146)
77 GAMECHANGERS (A162)

107 1 GARLIC YEAH (V039)
32-2 GENERAL DINO (A193)
72 GENERAL IRON (P429)
28 -1 GENERAL O'REILLY (A084)
83 -2 GENERAL SHERMAN (V125)
59 GENEROUS BOBO (S096)
71 GENEROUS HEART (V394)
33-2 GENTLEMEN (V060)
80 GENTRY (V042)
71 -2 GIANT TREASURE (T148)
59 * GIANT TURTLE (T391)
34 GIDDY GIDDY (S367)
82 GIOVANNI BATTISTA (A227)
77 -3 GIOVANNI CANALETTO (V193)
72 GLENEALY PRIZE (T181)
74 GLORIAM (A223)
92 GLORIOUS PARTNERS (A089)
47 GLORY HORSIE (M273)
79 -1 GLORY STAR (T336)
59 -2 GO BEAUTY GO (V316)
50 GO GO WIN (S073)
45 GO SANDY GO (S021)
52 * GOAL FOR GOLD (S439)
59 -2 GOBI STORM (A101)
54 GODSPEED (A087)
57 -1 GOKO (A270)
45 -1 GOLD LAND (A109)
75 GOLD MOUNT (A112)
84 GOLD TALENT (S113)
50 -2 GOLD VELVET (V400)
45 -1 GOLDEN ACHIEVER (V216)
41 GOLDEN CANNON (T022)
51 GOLDEN CHOPSTICKS (P120)
52 GOLDEN DEER (P121)
52 GOLDEN GENERAL (A346)
80 GOLDEN GLORY (T076)
73 * GOLDEN HARVEST (N236)
30 -2 GOLDEN KID (V232)
40 GOLDEN PARTNERS (S286)
78 -2 GOLDEN SLEEP (T117)
51 GOLDEN SUN (V187)
17 -6 GOLDFIELD (A396)
49 GOLDIE FLANKER (V161)
38 -2 GOLDINGTON HORN (A015)
18 -3 GONNA RUN (T094)
52~ GOOD CHOICE AHEAD (V329)
85 -1 GOOD COMPANION (A052)
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Rating/Change
71 -2
35-2
63 -3
47 -2
52
68 -1
32 -1
45
80
25 -3
38 -2
61
38 -2
39
59 *
53 -2
52 *
61
73 -2
49
65 -1
74 1
36 -2
92
54
58 -2
30
47
17 1
64
56
64 -2
96 -2
54 1
52 *
66 -1
32 -2
36
78
64
39 -3
50 -3
36 -1
43 -1
50 -2
74 -2
99
35-2
37 -2
44 -2
24 -2
48 -2
41 -2
52
36 -3
78 -3
54 -3
36
68
65
89 *
57
38 -2
76 -1
45 -2
57
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Name/Brand No

GOOD DAYS (A333)

GOOD FIT (8131)

GOOD FOR YOU (T265)
GOOD HEART (A143)
GOOD LUCK MAN (T319)
GOOD MATE (T154)

GOOD METHOD (S218)
GOODHEART SUCCESS (S162)
GORGEOUS AGAIN (V326)
GORGEOUS KING (V118)
GOUTEN OF GARO (A291)
GRACE HEART (S399)
GRACIOUS RYDER (A179)
GRACYDAD (V200)

GRADE ONE (A010)

GRAN MASTER (V336)
GRAND HARBOUR (P421)
GRANITE BELT (A218)
GREAT JOY (T338)

GREAT MO (A016)

GREAT PINS (A058)

GREAT SKY (N426)

GREAT TOPLIGHT (T031)
GREAT TREASURE (T380)
GREAT WISDOM (V084)
GREEN CARD (V126)
GREEN DISPATCH (V184)
GREEN ENERGY (A095)
GREENERY FORTUNE (T332)
GUNNISON (A377)

HAIR TRIGGER (A215)
HALL OF FAME (V309)
HAMMER KING (V034)
HANG'S DECISION (T262)
HAPPILABABY (T315)
HAPPY AGILITY (T184)
HAPPY AND HEALTHY (T056)
HAPPY BAO BEI (S172)
HAPPY BEAUTY (V375)
HAPPY CENTURY (T042)
HAPPY CHOICE (A175)
HAPPY CONTENDER (T363)
HAPPY COOPERATION (T392)
HAPPY FIERY DRAGON (V108)
HAPPY FRIENDSHIP (S074)
HAPPY GAINS (V252)
HAPPY GUY (A365)

HAPPY HAPPY (A348)
HAPPY HAPPY STAR (A011)
HAPPY JOURNEY (S299)
HAPPY LIFE (V134)

HAPPY METEOR (T171)
HAPPY OUT THERE (A255)
HAPPY ROCKY (S147)
HAPPY SEA DRAGON (A078)
HAPPY SOUND (V107)
HAPPY SPIRIT (V008)
HAPPY SURVEYS (T248)
HAPPY WARRIOR (A313)
HAR HAR HEART (A224)
HARBOUR ALERT (T254)
HARBOUR MASTER (S145)
HARBOUR NOVA (T432)
HARD BALL GET (P373)
HARD PROMISE (A373)
HARRIER JET (T372)
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Rating/Change Name/Brand No
52 HASTILY FEET (T259)
51 HAY GO LUCKY (T023)
53 HAY RUN (V337)
52 HAYMAKER (T054)
19 -2 HEALTHY JOYFUL (S358)
21 -6 HEALTHY LUCK (A064)
38 -1 HEARTS KEEPER (N360)
81 -2 HEHA BOY (A232)
66 HELEN'S CHOICE (P185)
72 -2 HELENE CHARISMA (A129)
52 HELENE HAPPY STAR (T104)
67 HELENE PARAGON (V167)
53 HELLO KIMBERLEY (P205)
61 HERO LOOK (V053)
44 1 HEROIC GURU (S260)
53 HIGH ENERGY (A068)
63 HIGH FIVE (T200)
70 HIGH SPEED METRO (P293)
60 HIGH SPIRIT (A138)
52 HIGH VOLATILITY (V081)
52 HIGHLAND DRAGON (N265)
29 -5 HINYUEN SWIFTNESS (V250)
38 -2 HIT AHOME RUN (N248)
54 HIT THE BID (P214)
39 -3 HO HO FEEL (T029)
77 HO HO HORSE (A203)
82 HOLEE MONEY (A332)
76 HOLY UNICORN (V179)
32-3 HOME RUN (V101)
86 * HONEST HORSE (S428)
67 -2 HORSE OF FORTUNE (T118)
33-2 HORSE PROSPEROUS (A360)
84 HOT HOT PEPPER (V026)
94 HOT KING PRAWN (A299)
80 -2 HOUSE OF FUN (V092)
82 HOUSE OF LUCK (S127)
57 HOUSEHOLD KING (A321)
67 -1 HUMBLE STEED (A327)
38 HURRICANE HUNTER (A123)
27 -2 HURRICANE KID (T285)
52 I'M AWITNESS (T405)
65 -2 I'M THE WON FOR U (T364)
70 IDYLLIC WIND (N139)
41 IMPECCABLE FELLOW (A310)
24 1 IMPERIAL CONCORDE (P425)
29 -2 IMPERIAL GALLANTRY (T028)
72 IMPERIAL SEAL (T223)
45 -2 INDIGENOUS STAR (A081)
62 INDIGENOUS UNION (A133)
69 INDUSTRIALIST WAY (S023)
71 INFINITY ENDEAVOUR (A030)
82 INTREPIC (A139)
48 -2 INVENTOR (T379)
54 -2 INVINCIBLE DRAGON (V166)
46 -2 INVINCIBLE FRESH (T190)
37 1 INVISIBLE (T418)
85 IRON BOY (V071)
72 -1 ISHVARA (S015)
52 ISLAND FLYER (S423)
48 -2 ISTANBUL BEY (A111)
73 IVICTORY (A257)

106 JADE FORTUNE (V020)

55 -2 JADE THEATRE (A040)
72 JE PENSE (V354)
82 * JETWINGS (T124)
82 JIMSON THE FAMOUS (T253)
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Rating/Change
33-3
37 -3
68 -1
35-2
82
72
58
62 -2
37 -2
103
111 -2
127
18 -5
58 -2
81 -2
52 1
83
24 -1
80 -2
66
29 -2
58 -2
42
84
64 -1
62 -1
52
25 -2
71
53 -3
115
52 *
47 -1
68
98
50 -1
52
57 *
48 -1
33-2
61 -1
51 -1
35 -1
57 *
44 -1
65
68
43 -1
70
58 -1
58
69
78
108
65 -2
27
72
73 -2
19 -2
61 -1
75
77
73
39 1
95
38
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Name/Brand No

JIN JIN KING (A329)

JING JING WIN (V328)
JOLLY AMBER (V392)
JOLLY BANNER (V077)
JOLLY BOUNTIFUL (A266)
JOLLY CONVERGENCE (V293)
JOLLY GAINS (A276)
JOLLY GENE (T146)

JOLLY JOLLY (T087)

JOY AND MIGHTY (A126)
JOY PLUS FUN (V163)
JOYFUL FOREVER (A151)
JOYFUL MOMENTS (T134)
JOYFUL PARK (S382)
JOYFUL TRINITY (V110)
JUMBO HAPPINESS (V315)
JUMBO LUCK (V068)
JUNGLE KING (A298)
JUNZI (V274)

KEEN VENTURE (A024)
KEEP MOVING (A124)

KEY WITNESS (S212)
KHAKI (A294)

KIM GLORY (S087)

KING BOUNTIFUL (T105)
KING GENKI (V181)

KING MORTAR (A097)
KING OF MONGOLIA (S414)
KING WINSA (T274)

KING'S MAN (V156)

KING'S STEED (S051)
KINGSFIELD (T403)
KINGSTON ONE (A390)
KIRAM (T093)

KIROV (S277)

KIWI SUNRISE (A077)
KWAICHUNG BROTHERS (A012)
KYRUS BOWSER (A246)
LAMAROSA (V093)

LAND GRANT (V131)

LANG TAI SING (S280)
LAUGH OUT LOUD (P297)
LAUGHING LORD (T071)
LE PANACHE (V369)

LE PEGASE (T280)
LEADING HORSE (T322)
LEAN AMBASSADOR (A250)
LEAN JOURNEY (S389)
LEISURED FEET (A277)
LEOWL (S295)

LET US WIN (V381)

LET'S TAKE IT EASY (A140)
LETSGOFREE (T292)
LIGHTNING AND GOLD (P354)
LIGHTNING MISSILE (A281)
LIMITLESS (A115)

LINE SEEKER (S269)
LITTERATEUR (V183)
LITTLE DRAGON (S264)
LITTLE FANTASY (T298)
LITTLE GIANT (V342)
LITTLE ISLAND (T390)
LOADED (A195)

LOGAN ONE (A288)
LONDON CITY (T080)
LONDON MASTER (T345)
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Rating/Change Name/Brand No
57 * LOOK ERAS (V123)
77 LOTUS BREEZE (T112)
32 -2 LOTUS STRIKES BACK (T145)

101 LOVE CHUNGHWA (T207)
59 LOYAL CRAFTSMAN (S354)
74 -1 LUCKY BUBBLES (T211)

49 -1 LUCKY DOLLAR (A021)
78 LUCKY EVER (T293)

87 LUCKY GIRL (T355)

52 LUCKY GUY (T349)

27 -4 LUCKY KINGDOM (V420)
43 -2 LUCKY LUCKY (A347)

81 LUCKY MASTER (A200)
59 -5 LUCKY REIGN (A199)

124 LUCKY SHINY DAY (A273)
69 LUCKY STRYKER (A283)
82 LUCKY TIME (A045)

52 LUCKY VOLATILITY (A387)
48 -1 LUCKY WAN FENG (A072)
87 LUCKY YEAR (T245)

67 LUNAR ZEPHYR (V385)

83 -2 LYRIC ACE (S047)

74 M REBORN (A046)

29 -2 MAGIC AGILITY (A233)

54 MAGIC LEGEND (A170)

92 MAGIC POWER (A236)

66 MAGICAL BEAUTY (T342)
65 MAGICAL CHAMPION (A106)
50 MAGNETISM (V114)

62 MALMSTEEN (V059)

23 -2 MAMBO ROCK (V050)

80 MANFUL STAR (V010)

52 MARCHING ON (A306)

67 MARQULA (V423)

56 MARVEL HERO (T311)

48 -2 MARVEL JOY (A229)

37 1 MARVEL TRIBE (S142)

75 -1 MASSIVE MILLENNIUM (T381)
73 -1 MASSIVE MOVE (T073)

76 -1 MASSIVE POWER (T339)
61 -1 MASTER ALBERT (A296)
56 MASTER BERNINI (A174)
27 -2 MASTER GOLD (T325)

34 -3 MASTER STEED (T320)

19 -2 MASTER VIKING (S385)
63 -2 MCQUEEN (V013)

83 -2 MEGA HEART (A148)

30 -1 MEGA RED (V078)

59 MEGA TREASURE (A237)
44 -3 MEGATRON (V119)

77 -1 MEISTERSTUECK (V165)
49 -2 MERION (V080)

45 MERRYGOWIN (V396)

32 -1 MI BLANCO (A186)

48 -2 MIDNIGHT RATTLER (T371)
97 MIDNITE PROMISE (S379)

100 MIGHTY BOY (A352)

79 MIGHTY MAVERICK (V150)
89 MIGHTY TIME (A302)

50 -2 MILKY WAY QUEST (V419)
85 MISTER MONTE (A201)

60 -1 MOMENT OF POWER (V138)
65 -2 MOMENTUM LUCKY (V151)
52 * MONEY BOY (A008)

56 MONEY MONEY (V234)

41 -2 MONEY WINNER (A055)

el FL3E
Sl sz T
HILEE
FREEE R
NEE:S
SEEMME
EEEE
SESEAEAE
/NS
ER B
SEERTE
KHEEE
SESE KA
IR H &
[ES i
EiEE A
SEISERR
TR IS
M6 e,
FKHEAEARE
A
=
FERFIR
KHBEHE
SR
B EL
g
i
iR B
st

B F

o EIREE
HEEE
HEAE
KiEhE
KUk
KKFE
BEUE
i
EXEK
A
%% S
NSRS
NI
HEE
FER
e
B
R
B
Yim
R
IR
TR
TEAE
TR AR ER AT
el
B IRE
FeBAITE
SE T
— R EH
EHE

75/ )
Rating/Change

54 -1
77
69
50
20 -2

127
81
89 -1
83 -1
76
46 -2
52 *
65 *
52*
52*
50 *
511
52
85
116
51
42 -2
32-3
65 -2

108
80
75 -2
50 -2

57 *
66 -3
105

77
40
44
43
71
48 -2
66
42 -2
63
74 -1
72
88
66 -2
44
51
87 -2
58
49 -1
93
44 -2
71 -1
78
52
52
63 -2
72 -1
89
66
50 -2
46 -2
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Name/Brand No

MONGOLIAN KING (A098)
MORDICUS (V130)
MORETHANLUCKY (A039)
MOST BEAUTIFUL (A022)
MR GENUINE (S253)

MR KOOL (T335)

MR PELE (V051)

MR PICASSO (T330)

MR POTENTIAL (V270)

MR RIGHT (T334)

MR STUNNING (V153)
MULTIGOGO (A204)
MULTIMAX (T129)

MUTUAL JOY (T282)

MY BLESSING (V164)

MY CHAMPION (A382)

MY DARLING (V142)

MY FOLKS (T323)

MY GIFT (V242)

MY HONEY (A330)

MY LITTLE FRIEND (S010)
MYTHICAL EMPEROR (T419)
NAMJONG INVINCIBLE (V154)
NASHASHUK (V143)

NASSA (A119)

NATURAL FLARE (A340)
NATURAL TEAM (P257)
NAVAS (V362)

NEVER BETTER (T140)
NEW ASIA SUNRISE (T268)
NEWSWIRE FREE (S407)
NICE FANDANGO (A209)
NITRO EXPRESS (T353)

NO LAUGHING MATTER (V032)
NOBLE DE BOY (T373)
NOBLE DE LOVE (V324)
NOBLE STEED (A326)
NONE OTHER (S349)
NORDIC STRIKE (A395)
NOT LISTENIN'TOME (T235)
NOTED PERFORMER (V365)
NOTHINGILIKEMORE (V388)
NUCLEAR POWER (A244)
NUMERO UNO (S044)
OCEAN ELITE (A013)
OCEAN ROAR (N317)
OCTAL LUCK (T205)
OCULIST (A212)

OHANA (A185)

OPEN HOUSE (A197)
ORIENTAL ELITE (A282)
ORIENTAL FANTASIA (P269)
ORIONIDS (V355)

OTOUTO (V074)

OUR FOLKS (P400)

OUR HERO (V278)

OUR HONOUR (S324)
OUTLAWED (T100)
OWNERS' DELIGHT (A335)
OWNERS' PRESTIGE (A192)
PABLOSKY (S156)

PACKING DRAGON (T230)
PACKING STONES (A158)
PADDINGTON (A107)
PADDINGTON EXPRESS (A167)
PAKISTAN BABY (S442)
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Rating/Change Name/Brand No

84 PAKISTAN STAR (V325)

57 -1 PEACE COMBINATION (T091)

53 -2 PEACE N PROSPERITY (T210)

68 -2 PEACE ON EARTH (S254)

87 PEARL FURU (T431)

47 PEARL WARM WARM (T183)

63 -4 PENANG HALL (T062)

63 PENIAPHOBIA (S143)

71 PENZANCE (A272)

68 PEOPLE'S CHAMPION (A385)
128 PEOPLE'S KNIGHT (T305)

47 -1 PERFECT CHOICE (A216)

57 PERFECT FASHION (V374)

53 PERFECT LIFELINE (A141)

50 PERFECT TOUCH (A048)

52 * PERPETUAL JOYANCE (V229)
100 PERPETUAL TREASURE (S191)

19 -2 PHANTOM FALCON (A128)

41 -3 PHOTON WILLIE (S199)

52 PIKACHU (S298)

96 -1 PINGWU SPARK (A262)

72 -2 PLAIN BLUE BANNER (S070)

56 PLANET GIANT (T295)

56 PLANET STAR (A049)

87 PLAY IT (A239)

52 * PO CHING TREASURE (S388)

23 -4 POLYMER LUCK (T326)

66 -1 POWER DRAGON (V129)

56 -1 POWER OF PATCH (A343)
103 POWERMAX (A009)

45 PRAWN BABA (A002)

47 1 PREMIERE (A051)

73 PREMIUM CHAMPION (T187)

20 -1 PRESIDENTPARAMOUNT (S420)

53 -2 PRETTY BAUHINIA (A135)

51 PRIMERO (A094)

52 PRINCE HARMONY (V012)

54 1 PROUD SKY (V406)

82 * PURE COURAGE (A331)
125 QUICK RETURN (A286)

35-2 RACING MATE (S216)

98 RACING SUPERNOVA (V128)

75 -1 RADIANT BUNNY (S418)

53 -2 RADIANT STEED (V127)

51 -1 RADIANT TREASURE (A230)

58 RAICHU (V414)

34 -2 RAINBOW GOLD (T237)

62 -2 RAPID TRIUMPH (S438)

40 -3 RAPIDASH (V209)

59 -2 RATTAN (A061)

52 RAY'S CALL (A269)

32 RAZOR QUEST (S146)

66 REAL DEAL (A153)

51 -1 RED ELYSEES (A005)

62 RED HORSE (V334)

60 RED KYLIN (T052)

37 -3 RED MARVEL (T417)

69 RED ROSE WARRIOR (A161)

52 RED SUN (V145)

48 -2 REGENCY BO BO (A050)

91 -1 REGENCY DARLING (T138)
100 REGENCY HONEY (A059)

80 -1 RELENTLESS ME (A178)

48 -1 REMARKABLE (A222)

57 * RENAISSANCE ART (T197)

66 RESPECT (T359)
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45 -1
72 1

45
42
53 1
85
127
50 -2
52 *

62 -2
46 -2

59 -2

49
24 -2
69 -2

38 -2
56
46
71
74
78
18 -4
74
53 -1
43 1
64
46 -2
80 -2
48 -1
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Name/Brand No

RESPLENDENT GLORY (V261)
REWARDING FLYER (T401)
RHODE ASSASSIN (T423)
RICH REGIMENT (A032)
RICHCITY FORTUNE (V088)
RICKFIELD (V046)

RIGHT CALL (V024)

RIGHT HONOURABLE (A164)
RISE HIGH (A238)

RISING POWER (N294)
RIVERSIDE BIRD (A198)
ROCHFORD (A208)

ROCK THE TREE (P272)
ROCKET GO (A322)
ROCKET LET WIN (P330)
ROCKETEER (A214)
ROCKSPIRIT (A393)
ROCKY MALONE (A149)
RODRICO (A091)

ROMAN IMPERO (V371)
ROMAN ODYSSEY (A092)
ROMANTIC CASH (S319)
ROMANTIC TOUCH (S393)
ROOKIE STAR (A384)
ROUNDABOUT (T352)
ROYAL CHOCOLATE (A356)
ROYAL ELITE (V300)
ROYAL MOJITO (A261)
ROYAL PERFORMER (V405)
ROYAL PRINCE (A378)
ROYALE ELEGANCE (S098)
RUBY COAST (T159)
RUGBY DIAMOND (S432)
RULE THEE (A172)
RUMINARE (V086)

SACRED ELIXIR (A401)
SACRED IBIS (A127)
SAKURA FIGHTER (V393)
SALSA BROTHERS (V022)
SALTO OLIMPICO (A350)
SAM'S LOVE (A088)
SANGRIA (A065)

SAUL'S SPECIAL (A293)
SAVANNAH WIND (A307)
SCARBOROUGH FAIR (A144)
SEA JADE (V307)
SEASONS BLOOM (V410)
SECRET AGENT (P388)
SECRET WEAPON (S217)
SEE ME NOW (V171)
SEMPITERNAL (S100)
SERGEANT TITANIUM (S332)
SEVEN LUCK (V044)
SHALLUCK (A295)

SHAMAL (V290)

SHANGHAI MASTER (A337)
SHARP HUNTER (P097)
SHARP SAILOR (V188)
SHARPMIND (V348)
SHINING ON (A359)

SHOW MISSION (T436)
SHOWING CHARACTER (T289)
SICHUAN BOSS (V416)
SICHUAN CHIEF (V330)
SICHUAN DAR (T375)
SIGHT LEADER (A211)
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Rating/Change Name/Brand No
66 SIGHT SEEING (S291)
43 SILLY BUDDIES (S054)
37 -2 SILVER SPUN (V413)
52 SILVERFIELD (S106)
50 SIMBA (A265)
81 SIMPLY INVINCIBLE (V094)
70 SIR REDALOT (A196)
64 -1 SKY KING (V217)
87 SKY TREASURE (V401)
29 -3 SKYRAIDER (A225)
50 * SKYROCKETS (T096)
49 -1 SLEDGE HAMMER (N405)
37 1 SLEEP EDUCATION (A362)
52 SMART BABY (A160)
36 -2 SMART BOY (V076)
93 SMART CHARADE (A314)
81* SMART DECLARATION (S436)
80 SMART DRAGON (A156)
78 -1 SMART SALUTE (V117)
54 -2 SMART UNION (P268)
69 SMILING CHARM (V321)
86 -1 SMILING GLORY (V231)
110 SMILING PRIDE (A344)
52 SNOW HAWK (A289)
72 SNOWHOOVES (S409)
52 SO EASY (A226)
65 -3 SO FANNY (A180)
68 -2 SO FAST (S419)
75 SO GENEROUS (V402)
85 * SOARING WYVERN (T278)
49 -2 SOCCER BRAVE (T233)
40 -2 SOCCER CHIEF (A176)
42 SOLAR HEI HEI (T242)
62 -1 SONIC FIGHTER (A187)
38 -2 SOUL ACHIEVER (S133)
92 * SOUTHERN LEGEND (A252)
50 -2 SPARKLING SWORD (P256)
38 -2 SPARKLING TALENT (T346)
44 SPEEDY ACHIEVER (V021)
85 SPEEDY LONGWAH (S242)
61 SPEEDY WALLY (T002)
59 -3 SPICY DOUBLE (T393)
80 -2 SPICY KAKA (V323)
48 -2 SPICY SURE (T234)
41 -2 SPINNING DANCER (S078)
96 SPORTS MASTER (A311)
107 SPRING WIN (V157)
49 -2 ST YAZIN (N409)
124 STAR MAJESTIC (S093)
51 STAR OF HONG KONG (A019)
54 -3 STAR OF JOY (A171)
76 -2 STAR OF PATCH (V399)
24 -2 STAR OF YAN Ol (T389)
69 -1 STAR SUPERIOR (V255)
99 STARLIGHT (V273)
77 1 STARLIT KNIGHT (A137)
63 STARLOT (V367)
69 STARRY STARLIES (T429)
43 -2 STARSHIP (V379)
52 STARTLING POWER (S204)
37 STRATHCLYDE (V225)
48 STRATHMORE (S206)
56 -2 STRATHSPEY (A271)
50 -2 STRIKING STAR (V015)
85 SUCH A HAPPINESS (A152)
65 SUM WIN DRAGON (S148)
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45
61
62
58
52 *
98
70 -1
76
40
52 *
60 -3
43
82
64 -2
58 -1
57 *
66 -2
80
42
50 -1
67
37 1
74
48 -2
28
52
52 *
73 -1
48 -2
41 -2
31
52
90
52
39 -2
93
57
39
66
91
40
20 -2
51
78 -1
54
52
48 -1
40
76 -2
54 *
65 -1
58
83
56 -1
58
62 -2
47
19 -2
67
47 -3
60

103 -2
50 *
36 -1
63
54
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Name/Brand No

SUN TOUCH (V266)
SUNNY BOY (A379)
SUNNY DRAGON (V412)
SUNNY ORIENT (V302)
SUNNY POWER (A371)
SUNNY WAY (V176)
SUNNY WIN (V254)
SUNSHINE UNIVERSE (A130)
SUPER CHIC (A134)
SUPER CLAN (V185)
SUPER DUKE (A029)
SUPER EIGHTEEN (A323)
SUPER EURO STAR (V313)
SUPER FLUKE (T382)
SUPER FORM (T232)
SUPER HOPPY (A372)
SUPER JOCKEY (P195)
SUPER JUNIOR (V390)
SUPER LEADER (V016)
SUPER LIFELINE (P158)
SUPER LUCKY (A251)
SUPER MAN (T213)
SUPER SPRINTER (V105)
SUPER TALENT (S344)
SUPER TURBO (V310)
SUPER WISE (A100)
SUPERIOR BOY (V102)
SUPERNATURAL (V063)
SUPEROI (T017)
SUPERPOWER (A376)
SUPREME PROFIT (P230)
SUPREME STORM (A205)
SUPREME WITNESS (A357)
SURE PEACE (S326)
SWEET BEAN (S205)
SWEET HOME (T347)
SWEETIE BARLEY (A231)
SWISS WARRIOR (A042)
SWOT WINDICATOR (A358)
TAI SMART (A366)

TAKEO (A349)

TANG FLEMING (A067)
TEAM FORTUNE (T306)
TEAM SWEET (V089)
TECHNICIAN (A342)
TELECOM BOOM (V144)
TELECOM SUN (A070)
TELECOM TITAN (A018)
TELEPHATIA (P405)

TEN FLAMES (S447)
TERRITORY (A234)

THE CHAMP (V271)

THE CREATETH (A336)
THE FULL BLOOM (V243)
THE GOLDEN AGE (A194)
THE GREATEST (T435)
THE INVINCIBLE (A191)
THE JAZZ (A004)

THE JOY OF GIVING (A249)
THE JUDGE (A147)

THE LEGEND (A318)

THE SHOW (T256)

THE SYLPH (T055)
THEWIZARDOFOZ (T251)
THOR THE GREATEST (P396)
THUNDER STOMP (V279)

TIME TO CELEBRATE (A367)

TOURBILLON KING (A104)
TRAVEL AMBASSADOR (T113)
TRAVEL COMFORTS (T209)
TRAVEL EMPEROR (A316)

TRAVEL SUCCESSOR (V121)
TREASURE AND GOLD (V027)

TRIUMPHAL TRUMPET (A268)

TRIUMPHANT JEWEL (P310)
TRIUMPHANT LIGHT (T224)

UNBEATABLE GUTS (S231)
UNICRON JEWELLERY (V333)
UNIQUE HAPPIEST (S245)

UNLEASHED DRAGON (V205)

VERY SWEET ORANGE (A300)
VICTOR EMPEROR (S425)
VICTORIOUS ANTHEM (A256)

VICTORY FOLLOW ME (V182)
VICTORY MACHINE (V358)

VICTORY MASTER (M148)

WAYFOONG VINNIE (V055)
WEALTHY FORTUNE (P324)

WESTERN EXPRESS (A090)
WHAT ELSE BUT YOU (A136)
WHAT MAN HORSE (V236)

S/ 44/ 18 Efm R

Rating/Change Name/Brand No
A5 62 -1
W 75+ TIME WARP (A066)
BrEFE 68 TOP ACE (T199)
HEH 46 -2 TOP ACT (P435)
[ 52 TOP BEAUTIFUL (A339)
H L 76 TOP ENERGY (A355)
KFGHERE 76 TOP LAURELS (A173)
[ pwaeiil 63 -1 TOP SCORE (V357)
Shef i 81 TOP STRIKE (A062)
EE4 54 TORNEY (A063)
i) 39 -1
&% is 57 *
BUNE &2 43
e 65 -1 TRAVEL DATUK (V235)
fHZiiE 58
W5, 72+ TRAVEL FIRST (T098)
T 2 113 -1
TR R T 62
ARTTA 67 -2 TRENDIFUL (S185)
TR 87 -3 TRENDY WIN (P099)
SEA 67 -2 TRIUMPH (A105)
I 68
AR 67 TRIUMPHAL WIN (A334)
A 52 -2
J[EE 5= 96
BA 71 -1 TURF SPRINT (T396)
VaAJIEE 47 -1 TURIN PEARL (P267)
HER 21 -2 ULTIMATE GLORY (S235)
Bk 79 -2
A 73+ UNICORN (T046)
HEHF] 95
EREEE 47 -2
EN=pN ] 52 UNIQUE JOYFUL (S241)
FIFERA 50 -1 UNIQUE JOYOUS (S244)
PEFE 33
EiFH%E 45 -2 UP AND COMING (S266)
IR 70 URBAN CHIC (V404)
im0 69 -1 VARA PEARL (S138)
R 2 71 VERBINSKY (V052)
HARH 71 VERY LUCKY (A380)
EEE 52 * VERY RICH MAN (V286)
iz & 75
NI 88
EiEs 39 -1
FEHE A 72 VICTORY BOYS (S355)
EivNei 20 -1 VICTORY DAY (V079)
Eii] 51* VICTORY DUKE (T136)
A 35-2
AR 32-2
7 76 VICTORY MARVEL (T426)
*i5 74
RGP 34-3 VICTORY MUSIC (V308)
5 72 VIGOROUS SPIRIT (A303)
g 52 VITAL SPRING (A057)
R R 84 -1 VIVA COUNCIL (A190)
—EY 33 -4 VOLITATION (V223)
=23 i 38 -2 WAH MAY BABY (S247)
EEHH 53 -1 WAH MAY FRIEND (T309)
ST 68 -2 WATER DIVINER (V356)
EEAE 64 -1
HH 5. 50 -2
KEFHS 55 WERTHER (V083)
TaTE 59 -1
BT 128
FHIEHK 69
N 70 WHISTLE UP (A082)
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Rating/Change

75

106
60 -2
69 -2
52
52
72 1
66 -1
52
45 -1
46 -1
46 -1
77
65 -1
61
74 1
55 -1
37
42 -2
56 -2
52 *
50 -2
57 *
71
47
80
66
73 -2
39 -2

52*

62 -1
30 -4
40 -2
61 -1
87
54
40 -2
52
46 -2
42 -2
70
52 -1
91 -2
81
72
36
126
107
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Name/Brand No

WHITE MAGIC (V111)

WHO DAT SINGA (A003)
WHO ELSE BUT YOU (T341)
WHOOP WHOOP (A096)
WILLIE WAY (T281)

WIN BEAUTY WIN (A290)
WIN FOR CHARITY (V244)
WIN MONEY (A206)
WINASWEWISH (T385)
WINFIELD (V199)

WINFULL PATROL (P063)
WINGOLD (T202)

WINNER DON'T MISS (A184)
WINNER ST PAUL'S (T027)
WINNER'S WAY (A025)
WINNERS PIONEER (V195)
WINNIE'S HONEY (V132)
WINNING BOY (N186)
WINNING CONTROLLER (A075)
WINNING FAITH (A253)
WINNING STAR (T221)
WINNING SUPREME (A351)
WINNING VANGOGH (A074)
WINNING VIBE (V147)
WINNINGLI (V377)
WINSTON'S LAD (T348)
WINWIN RUBY (A120)

WISH COME TRUE (A370)
WONDERFUL CHASER (V258)
WONDERFUL FIGHTER (S422)
WONDERFUL JOURNEY (T402)
WONDERFUL TIGER (A235)
WORKS OF ART (V212)
WORLD CITY (S019)
WORLD RECORD (V040)
WUSHU CHAMPION (V301)
XIANG HUANG QI (A312)
XINJIANG YARN (V035)

YOU HAVE MY WORD (V149)
YOU KNOW WHO (V386)
YOUNG DREAMER (T378)

1 Explanatory Notes

* L EHXKEES> Rated for the first time
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Rating/Change Name/Brand No Rating/Change
73 -1 YOUNG EMPIRE (V116) BRI 61
71-2 YOUNG RANGER (S435) B 68 -3
67 -1 YOURTHEWONFORME (T258) #haEt LH 27 -2
64 -2 ZERO HEDGE (A221) I=1=YAV] 58
75 A361 74
52 * A363 57 *
44 -1 A368 52
52 A369 52
53 A375 72*
60 -2 A381 73*
43-3 A386 52 *
40 A391 52
69 -1 A392 70*
24 -2 A394 75*
110 A397 71*
72-3 A398 71*
91 -1 A399 73*
30 -1 A400 80 *
39-2 A403 52 *
67 -2 A405 52 *
36 -3 A407 52 *
70 -1 A408 75*
75-3 A409 83*
34-2 A411 72*
25-2 A412 72*
72 -1 A413 70*
76 A414 71*
52 A415 70 *
27 -3 A416 70 *
75 A417 72+
81 A419 72*
58 -2 A420 71*
59 A421 52 *
44 A422 52 *
73 A423 52 *
55 -2 A424 52 *
57 * A425 52 *
61 A426 52 *
40 -4 A427 52 *
42 -2 A428 52 *
35-2 A429 52 *

FTERE TR E - SUEHATE L

Ratings are provisional and subject to alteration

+-: FEE B VLRSS 3 RN 2 B8 Changes from last publication

—O—tHEEH+HH
25 July 2017
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it - ERENE N EEEEEENEE
Nigel Gray
Head of Handicapping,
Race Planning and International Racing
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Name/Brand No

ABEAUTIFUL (T421)

A SHIN HOOF (A181)

A STAR LUSTER (A259)
ACCESSION YEARS (A219)
ACTUARIAT (V215)
AIMING HIGH (V206)
ALCARI (A354)

ALCAZAR (A131)

ALL BEST FRIENDS (A217)
ALL THE BEST (S169)

ALL YOU KNOW (A320)
ALMABABY (V057)
AMAZING GOLD (V408)
AMAZING MOMENT (T422)
AMAZING RACE (V350)
AMBITIOUS PINS (V265)
AMRITSARIA (V122)
AMUSING CITY (A210)
APOLLO'S CHOICE (S312)
APPLAUSE (A023)

ART OF RAW (V368)
ASSOCIATION FANS (V207)
AUTOPAY (A027)

AUTUMN GOLD (P044)
AVELLINO (T388)

BABY BOY (A279)

BACK IN BLACK (T358)
BAD BOY (V251)

BALAY BALAY (V247)
BANK ON RED (A228)
BASIC TRILOGY (V133)

BE THERE AHEAD (S193)
BEAR CHUM (V203)
BEAUT BEAUT (A315)
BEAUTY CONNECTION (T415)
BEAUTY TIME (A374)
BEAUTY WAY (A159)
BEEKELY (A047)
BELOVED (V312)

BEST JADE TRIUMPH (P070)
BEST TANGO (S121)

BIG TIME BABY (A157)
BINGO (A301)

BLISS CARTEL (S202)
BOLSHOI BALLET (V226)
BONITO (V319)

BONUS KING (A242)
BORN IN CHINA (T103)
BORN TO RACE (T383)
BORNTOACHIEVE (T313)
BRAVE KNIGHT (T226)
BRAVE LEGEND (A260)
BRILLIANT DREAM (S203)
BRILLIANT MONKEYS (S283)
BUDDY BUNDY (T157)
BULB ELITE (A183)
BULLISH GLORY (A118)
BUMBLE BABY (V306)
BUOYANT BOY (A317)
BURST AWAY (A001)
CAPE THE FAITH (V349)
CAREFREE LET GO (T059)
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oy /2 E) B4/ 18 EN R
Rating/Change Name/Brand No
58 -1 CARRY TO WIN (V305)
52 * CATCHMEIFYOUCAN (A026)
48 -2 CELEBRATION (A085)
46 -2 CELESTIAL ARROW (A169)
34 -1 CELESTIAL NOVA (V045)
54 -4 CHAPARRAL STAR (A220)
52 * CHARITY GLORY (T302)
62 -3 CHARITY KINGDOM (S278)
65 -1 CHATER THUNDER (A325)
60 -3 CHEERFULJET (A188)
57 * CHEERS CONQUEROR (V320)
91 -1 CHIMBORAA (V411)
49 -2 CHIU CHOW KID (T412)
57 -2 CIRCUIT GLORY (A402)
59 -1 CIRCUIT HASSLER (A041)
53 -2 CITY WINNER (V311)
34 -2 CLASSIER (V241)
59 * CLOUD NINE (T416)
73 -2 COLOURFUL ACHIEVER (A182)
50 -2 COME ON WONGCHOY (A285)
69 -3 COMPASSION STAR (A121)
55-2 CONFUCIUS SPIRIT (S329)
47 -1 CONFUCIUS WARRIOR (A243)
46 -3 CONSORT (V172)
60 -3 COOL BROTHERS (V403)
52 * CORRE RAPIDO (A053)
72 -2 COUR VALANT (P190)
106 -1 COURAGEOUS BROTHER (T397)

53 -1 CREME BRULEE (A280)
70 -1 CURLING LUXURY (A083)
95 -2 DALRADIAN (A213)
31 -1 DARING HEART (V260)
54 -1 DAZZLE (V228)
50 -1 DAZZLE WINNER (V363)
53 -2 DEJA VU (T376)
71* DELIGHT EXPRESS (A099)
80 -1 DESMIOS (T142)
48 -1 DIAMOND DRAGON (V002)
39 -2 DIAMOND FRIENDS (S376)
27 -2 DIAMOND KING (S347)
38 -2 DIAMOND LEGEND (V341)
76 -2 DIAMOND MASTER (S397)
52* DIAMOND MYSTERIOUS (S426)
24 -3 DIGITAL PIONEER (V177)
43 -2 DILLY (TO74)
32-3 DIVINE BOY (T163)
51* DOCTORS DELIGHT (A044)
96 -2 DON WONGCHOY (V259)
39 -1 DON'T MISS (A017)
70 -2 DOUBLE DOUBLE (T267)
41 -2 DOUBLE DOWN (V384)
68 -1 DOUBLE POINT (S246)
55-2 DOUBLE VALENTINE (A163)
30 -3 DR WIN WIN (A154)
55-3 DRAGON BACHELOR (P128)
79 -1 DRAGON DANCE (V409)
75 -1 DUNDONNELL (S110)
45 -1 DYNAMIC LIONS (A122)
57 * DYNAMIC VOYAGE (P066)
67 -2 DYNAMISM (T188)
46 -3 E-SUPER (T010)
45 -2 EASTERN DRAGON (T077)
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75/
Rating/Change
28 -3
23 -2
43 -2
56 -2
63 -2
48 *
62 -2
49 -3
55 *
50 -2
43 -2
80 -2
47 -3
87 *
80 -1
43 -3
55 -3
54 -1
48 -2
52 *
46 -1
43 -1
57 *
90 -3
38 -2
44 -2
52 -3
58 -3
48 -2
39 -1
81 -2
49 -1
38 -2
38 -2
60 -2
68 -2
62 -3
63 -1
29 -2
65 -2
49 -1
69 -2
51-2
30-3
56 -4
76 -2
52 -1
32 -2
46 -2
29 -5
48 -1
32 -1
74 -2
71 -3
22 -1
44 -3
110 -2
36 -2
28 -3
86 -2
66 -2
36 -5
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Name/Brand No

ELEGANCE PROMISE (A020)
ELITE SPIRIT (S200)
ELUSIVE RAIN (A054)
ELUSIVE STATE (A036)
EMPEROR VICTORY (T340)
EMPIRE OF MONGOLIA (V317)
EMPIRE OF PATCH (A319)
EMPIRE STAR (A145)
ENCHANTED FEELING (V421)
ENDEARING (V338)
ENERGETIC CLASS (T082)
ENJOY LIFE (A125)
ENORMOUS HONOUR (T236)
ENSURING (S437)

EQUITY DOCTRINE (T329)
EVER LAUGH (A278)

EVER STRONG (A275)
EXCEPTIONAL DESIRE (A142)
EXPONENTS (A031)
FABULOUS ONE (T005)

FAIR COMMENT (A014)
FAITHFUL BOY (T089)
FAITHFUL TRINITY (A247)
FANTASTIC FABIO (V364)
FANTASTIC KAKA (P363)
FANTASTIC SHOW (A207)
FAST BALL (V281)

FIONESAY (V256)

FIRST FONTEIN (V361)
FLASH (A404)

FLYING FORCE (V014)
FLYING MONKEY (T361)
FLYING NOBLE (A267)

FOR YIU POWER UP (A274)
FOREVER ACCURATE (S301)
FORTUNE BOOTH (A418)
FORTUNE BROTHERS (V389)
FORTUNE PATROL (A245)
FOUR FOUR FIVE (P445)
FOXBAT (V418)

FREE NOVEMBER (T123)
FRIENDO (A264)

FRIENDS OF KA YING (T370)
FRIENDS OF NANJING (V140)
FRUITFUL LIFE (V346)

FULL GLAMOUR (A155)

FULL GLORY (T092)

FUN MACHINE (V267)

FUN MANAGER (V220)
FURIOUS PEGASUS (S441)
FURLONG DRAGON (A034)
G-ONE UNION (V276)
GALLANT RETURN (A308)
GALLANT ROCK (S240)
GALLANT SUCCESS (A406)
GAMECHANGERS (A162)
GENERAL DINO (A193)
GENERAL IRON (P429)
GENERAL O'REILLY (A084)
GENEROUS HEART (V394)
GIANT TREASURE (T148)
GIOVANNI BATTISTA (A227)
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Summary of Rating Changes

75/
Rating/Change
50 *
61 -1
50 -2
53 -2
36 -1
19 -2
57 *
50 -1
36 -2
51 -2
61 -1
46 -2
58 -1
75 -2
29 -1
49 -1
46 -2
48 -2
33-2
107 -1
32 -2
28 -1
83 -2
33-2
71 -2
59 *
77 -3
79 -1
59 -2
52 *
59 -2
57 1
45 -1
50 -2
45 -1
73 *
30 -2
78 -2
17 -6
38 -2
18 -3
52 *
85 -1
71 -2
35-2
63 -3
47 -2
68 -1
32 -1
25 -3
38 -2
38 -2
59 *
53-2
52 *
73 -2
65 -1
74 -1
36 -2
58 -2
117 1
64 -2
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Name/Brand No

GIOVANNI CANALETTO (V193)
GLENEALY PRIZE (T181)
GLORIAM (A223)

GLORIOUS PARTNERS (A089)
GLORY HORSIE (M273)

GO SANDY GO (S021)

GOAL FOR GOLD (S439)
GOBI STORM (A101)
GODSPEED (A087)

GOKO (A270)

GOLD LAND (A109)

GOLD TALENT (S113)

GOLD VELVET (V400)
GOLDEN ACHIEVER (V216)
GOLDEN CANNON (T022)
GOLDEN CHOPSTICKS (P120)
GOLDEN DEER (P121)
GOLDEN GLORY (T076)
GOLDEN HARVEST (N236)
GOLDEN KID (V232)
GOLDFIELD (A396)
GOLDINGTON HORN (A015)
GONNA RUN (T094)

GOOD CHOICE AHEAD (V329)
GOOD LUCK MAN (T319)
GOOD MATE (T154)

GOOD METHOD (S218)
GOODHEART SUCCESS (S162)
GORGEOUS KING (V118)
GRADE ONE (A010)

GREAT SKY (N426)

GREAT TOPLIGHT (T031)
GREAT WISDOM (V084)
GREENERY FORTUNE (T332)
GUNNISON (A377)

HAIR TRIGGER (A215)

HALL OF FAME (V309)
HAPPILABABY (T315)

HAPPY BAO BEI (S172)
HAPPY CENTURY (T042)
HAPPY CONTENDER (T363)
HAPPY FRIENDSHIP (S074)
HAPPY GAINS (V252)

HAPPY HAPPY (A348)
HAPPY OUT THERE (A255)
HAPPY ROCKY (S147)
HAPPY SEA DRAGON (A078)
HAPPY SOUND (V107)
HAPPY SURVEYS (T248)
HAR HAR HEART (A224)
HARBOUR NOVA (T432)
HARD PROMISE (A373)
HASTILY FEET (T259)

HAY GO LUCKY (T023)

HAY RUN (V337)

HAYMAKER (T054)

HEHA BOY (A232)

HELEN'S CHOICE (P185)
HELENE HAPPY STAR (T104)
HELLO KIMBERLEY (P205)
HERO LOOK (V053)

HEROIC GURU (S260)
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Rating/Change
96 -2
54 -1
52 *

50 -3
36 -1
43 -1
50 -2
74 -2
35 -2
37 -2
44 -2
24 -2
48 -2
41 -2
36 -3
78 -3
54 -3
89 *

38 -2
76 -1
45 -2
19 -2
21-6
38 -1
81-2
72 -2
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67 -2
33 -2
80 -2
67 -1
27 -2
65 -2
24 1
29 -2
45 -2
48 -2
54 -2
46 -2
37 -1
72 1
48 -2
55 -2
82*
33-3
37-3
68 -1
35-2
62 -2
37 -2
11 -2
18 -5
58 -2
81-2
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Name/Brand No

HIGH ENERGY (A068)

HIGH SPEED METRO (P293)
HIGH SPIRIT (A138)
HIGHLAND DRAGON (N265)
HINYUEN SWIFTNESS (V250)
HO HO FEEL (T029)

HO HO HORSE (A203)

HOLY UNICORN (V179)
HONEST HORSE (S428)
HORSE PROSPEROUS (A360)
HOT HOT PEPPER (V026)
HOUSE OF LUCK (S127)
HUMBLE STEED (A327)
HURRICANE HUNTER (A123)
HURRICANE KID (T285)

I'M A WITNESS (T405)

I'M THE WON FOR U (T364)
IDYLLIC WIND (N139)
IMPECCABLE FELLOW (A310)
IMPERIAL CONCORDE (P425)
INDIGENOUS STAR (A081)
INDUSTRIALIST WAY (S023)
INVINCIBLE FRESH (T190)
ISHVARA (S015)

ISLAND FLYER (S423)
ISTANBUL BEY (A111)

JE PENSE (V354)

JIN JIN KING (A329)

JOLLY AMBER (V392)

JOLLY CONVERGENCE (V293)
JOLLY GAINS (A276)

JOY PLUS FUN (V163)
JOYFUL FOREVER (A151)
JOYFUL PARK (S382)

JUNZI (V274)

KEY WITNESS (S212)

KIM GLORY (S087)

KING'S STEED (S051)

KIWI SUNRISE (A077)
KWAICHUNG BROTHERS (A012)
KYRUS BOWSER (A246)
LAMAROSA (V093)

LAND GRANT (V131)

LANG TAI SING (S280)
LAUGHING LORD (T071)

LE PANACHE (V369)

LE PEGASE (T280)

LEADING HORSE (T322)
LEAN AMBASSADOR (A250)
LEAN JOURNEY (S389)
LEOWL (S295)

LET US WIN (V381)

LET'S TAKE IT EASY (A140)
LIGHTNING AND GOLD (P354)
LIGHTNING MISSILE (A281)
LITTLE FANTASY (T298)
LITTLE ISLAND (T390)
LOADED (A195)

LOGAN ONE (A288)

LONDON MASTER (T345)
LOOK ERAS (V123)

LOYAL CRAFTSMAN (S354)
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Summary of Rating Changes

75/
Rating/Change
52 1
24 1
80 -2
29 -2
58 -2
64 -1
62 -1
25 -2
53 -3
52 *
47 -1
50 -1
57 *
48 -1
33-2
61 -1
51 -1
35 -1
57 *
44 1
43 -1
58 -1
65 -2
73 -2
19 -2
61 -1
39 -1
57 *
32-2
74 -1
49 -1
27 -4
43 -2
59 -5
48 -1
83 -2
29 -2
23 -2
48 -2
37 1
75 -1
73 -1
76 -1
61 -1
27 -2
34 -3
19 -2
63 -2
83 -2
30 -1
44 -3
77 -1
49 -2
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Name/Brand No

LUCKY EVER (T293)
LUCKY GIRL (T355)
LUCKY KINGDOM (V420)
LUCKY LUCKY (A347)
LUCKY MASTER (A200)
LUCKY REIGN (A199)
LUCKY SHINY DAY (A273)
LUCKY STRYKER (A283)
LUCKY TIME (A045)
LYRIC ACE (S047)

M REBORN (A046)

MAGIC AGILITY (A233)
MAGICAL BEAUTY (T342)
MAGICAL CHAMPION (A106)
MALMSTEEN (V059)
MANFUL STAR (V010)
MARCHING ON (A306)
MARQULA (V423)
MASTER BERNINI (A174)
MASTER STEED (T320)
MCQUEEN (V013)

MEGA TREASURE (A237)
MERION (V080)

MI BLANCO (A186)
MIDNITE PROMISE (S379)
MIGHTY BOY (A352)
MISTER MONTE (A201)
MOMENT OF POWER (V138)
MONEY MONEY (V234)
MONEY WINNER (A055)
MORDICUS (V130)
MORETHANLUCKY (A039)
MOST BEAUTIFUL (A022)
MR PELE (V051)
MULTIGOGO (A204)

MY CHAMPION (A382)

MY FOLKS (T323)

MY GIFT (V242)

MY LITTLE FRIEND (S010)
MYTHICAL EMPEROR (T419)
NATURAL FLARE (A340)
NATURAL TEAM (P257)
NAVAS (V362)

NEVER BETTER (T140)
NICE FANDANGO (A209)

NO LAUGHING MATTER (V032)

NOBLE DE BOY (T373)
NONE OTHER (S349)
NORDIC STRIKE (A395)
NOTED PERFORMER (V365)
NUCLEAR POWER (A244)
NUMERO UNO (S044)
OCEAN ELITE (A013)
OCTAL LUCK (T205)
OCULIST (A212)

OHANA (A185)

OPEN HOUSE (A197)
OTOUTO (V074)

OUR HONOUR (S324)
OWNERS' PRESTIGE (A192)
PABLOSKY (S156)

PACKING STONES (A158)
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Rating/Change
89 -1
83 -1
46 -2
52*
65 *
52*
52 *
50 *
51 -1
42 -2
32-3
65 -2
75 -2
50 -2
71 -2
42 1
57 *
66 -3
48 -2
42 -2
74 -1
66 -2
87 -2
49 -1
44 -2
71 -1
63 -2
72 -1
50 -2
46 -2
57 -1
53 -2
68 -2
63 -4
47 -1
52 *
19 -2
41 -3
96 -1
72 -2
52*
23 -4
66 -1
56 -1
47 -1
20 -1
53 -2
54 -1
82 *
35-2
75 -1
53 -2
51 -1
34 -2
62 -2
40 -3
59 -2
51 -1
37 -3
48 -2
91 -1
80 -1
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Summary of Rating Changes

B4/ 18 EN R FHor /) B4/ 18 EN R B Zavs L]
Name/Brand No Rating/Change Name/Brand No Rating/Change
PADDINGTON (A107) IATEHE 48 -1 SHANGHAI MASTER (A337) AR =yl 77 -1
PADDINGTON EXPRESS (A167) A 57 * SHARPMIND (V348) JelEE 43 -2
PEACE COMBINATION (T091) FISEBE L 45 -1 SICHUAN BOSS (V416) J 5B Ey 56 -2
PEACE N PROSPERITY (T210) NI 72 -1 SICHUAN CHIEF (V330) J 3R] 3 Ey 50 -2
PEARL WARM WARM (T183) SEEFIE 53 -1 SIMBA (A265) o FE i 46 52 *
PENZANCE (A272) K= 50 -2 SIR REDALOT (A196) wERL 70 -1
PEOPLE'S CHAMPION (A385) iR 52 * SKYRAIDER (A225) BT 52 *
PERFECT CHOICE (A216) BEL OB 61 -2 SKYROCKETS (T096) SEEE 60 -3
PERFECT LIFELINE (A141) Feefieds 2 62 -2 SMART BABY (A160) HEFR 64 -2
PERFECT TOUCH (A048) =E 46 -2 SMART BOY (V076) St SE A 58 -1
PHOTON WILLIE (S199) BFIA A 72-3 SMART CHARADE (A314) S 57 *
PLAIN BLUE BANNER (S070) FEE 29 -1 SMART DECLARATION (S436) BB R 2 66 -2
PLAY IT (A239) R 59 -2 SMART UNION (P268) G 50 -1
POWER DRAGON (V129) = 24 -2 SMILING GLORY (V231) HIm = 37 -1
POWER OF PATCH (A343) oy 69 -2 SNOW HAWK (A289) = | [fith g 48 -2
PRESIDENTPARAMOUNT (S420) HEEE b 62 -3 SO FANNY (A180) k% 52 *
PRETTY BAUHINIA (A135) B 66 -2 SO FAST (S419) WEECF 73 -1
PRIMERO (A094) R 65 -1 SO GENEROUS (V402) T 48 -2
PURE COURAGE (A331) BRA R 57 * SOARING WYVERN (T278) YE S 41 -2
QUICK RETURN (A286) 1S Al iy 65 -1 SOUL ACHIEVER (S133) FH O 28 39 -2
RADIANT BUNNY (S418) I B 4 e 66 -3 SPICY DOUBLE (T393) BisE 20 -2
RADIANT TREASURE (A230) St 69 -3 SPICY SURE (T234) BifER 78 -1
RAICHU (V414) Ei 40 -2 SPRING WIN (V157) R 48 -1
RAINBOW GOLD (T237) M AT 28 -2 STAR MAJESTIC (S093) SRS 2 76 -2
RAPIDASH (V209) FILAE 29-5 STAR OF HONG KONG (A019) Fisz 2 54 *
REAL DEAL (A153) EHWEE 38 -2 STAR OF JOY (A171) BB 65 -1
RED SUN (V145) AN 18 -4 STAR SUPERIOR (V255) Bk 56 -1
REGENCY DARLING (T138) TEEEE 53 -1 STARLIT KNIGHT (A137) NSRS 62 -2
REGENCY HONEY (A059) RN H 43 -1 STARRY STARLIES (T429) ECE 19 -2
REMARKABLE (A222) ks 46 -2 STARTLING POWER (S204) FR 47 -3
RENAISSANCE ART (T197) 7B 80 -2 STRATHMORE (S206) BER B G 103 -2
RESPECT (T359) Hig 48 -1 STRATHSPEY (A271) BEIRS 50 *
RHODE ASSASSIN (T423) =R ta52 37 -2 STRIKING STAR (V015) TEEOH 36 -1
RIGHT HONOURABLE (A164) R 64 -1 SUN TOUCH (V266) R 62 -1
RISING POWER (N294) 77 29 -3 SUNNY BOY (A379) wrlE 75 *
RIVERSIDE BIRD (A198) ol Bl B 50 * SUNNY ORIENT (V302) HES 46 -2
ROCHFORD (A208) LU T 49 -1 SUNSHINE UNIVERSE (A130) (e 63 -1
ROCK THE TREE (P272) ik 37 -1 SUPER DUKE (A029) G 39 -1
ROCKET LET WIN (P330) Felhnh 36 -2 SUPER EIGHTEEN (A323) %R 57 *
ROCKSPIRIT (A393) FHER 81* SUPER FLUKE (T382) e=AEA 65 -1
RODRICO (A091) BHE B X 78 -1 SUPER HOPPY (A372) WE5iig 72*
ROMAN IMPERO (V371) H 54 -2 SUPER JOCKEY (P195) &R 113 -1
ROMANTIC CASH (S319) $RAA R 86 -1 SUPER LEADER (V016) YRITA 67 -2
ROYAL ELITE (V300) = B 65 -3 SUPER LIFELINE (P158) IR 87 -3
ROYAL MOJITO (A261) e N 68 -2 SUPER LUCKY (A251) SEA 67 -2
ROYAL PRINCE (A378) e E FF 85 * SUPER TALENT (S344) A 52 -2
ROYALE ELEGANCE (S098) NS = 49 -2 SUPER WISE (A100) B 71 -1
RUBY COAST (T159) STV 40 -2 SUPERIOR BOY (V102) FIF 47 -1
RULE THEE (A172) B 62 -1 SUPERNATURAL (V063) BER 21 -2
RUMINARE (V086) [NEBE 38 -2 SUPEROI (T017) Epust 79 -2
SACRED ELIXIR (A401) ] 92 * SUPERPOWER (A376) i 73 *
SACRED IBIS (A127) R 50 -2 SUPREME STORM (A205) 52 25 il S 47 -2
SAKURA FIGHTER (V393) B 38 -2 SURE PEACE (S326) RS 50 -1
SANGRIA (A065) HE 59 -3 SWEET HOME (T347) EITFFE 45 -2
SAUL'S SPECIAL (A293) Ll gy 80 -2 SWISS WARRIOR (A042) BEHEDS 69 -1
SAVANNAH WIND (A307) Vi NTIR==! 48 -2 TAKEO (A349) EEE 52 *
SCARBOROUGH FAIR (A144) ZHIE ML 41 -2 TEAM SWEET (V089) EH 39 -1
SECRET AGENT (P388) AR BE 49 -2 TELECOM BOOM (V144) BN 20 -1
SEMPITERNAL (S100) KEHA 54 -3 TELECOM SUN (A070) NGRS 51 *
SERGEANT TITANIUM (S332) Sk 76 -2 TELECOM TITAN (A018) AT 35 -2
SEVEN LUCK (V044) +¥% 24 -2 TELEPHATIA (P405) OEEE 32-2

SHALLUCK (A295) e 69 -1 THE CHAMP (V271) PR P 34 -3
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Name/Brand No

THE GOLDEN AGE (A194)
THE GREATEST (T435)

THE INVINCIBLE (A191)

THE JAZZ (A004)

THE JOY OF GIVING (A249)
THE JUDGE (A147)

THE LEGEND (A318)

THE SYLPH (T055)

TOP ACE (T199)

TOP ACT (P435)

TOP LAURELS (A173)

TOP SCORE (V357)

TORNEY (A063)
TOURBILLON KING (A104)
TRAVEL AMBASSADOR (T113)
TRAVEL DATUK (V235)
TRAVEL FIRST (T098)
TRAVEL SUCCESSOR (V121)
TRENDIFUL (S185)

TRENDY WIN (P099)
TRIUMPH (A105)
TRIUMPHAL TRUMPET (A268)
TRIUMPHAL WIN (A334)
ULTIMATE GLORY (S235)
UNBEATABLE GUTS (S231)
UNICRON JEWELLERY (V333)
UNLEASHED DRAGON (V205)
UP AND COMING (S266)
URBAN CHIC (V404)

VARA PEARL (S138)

VERY LUCKY (A380)

VERY SWEET ORANGE (A300)
VICTORY DAY (V079)
VICTORY DUKE (T136)
VICTORY FOLLOW ME (V182)
VICTORY MACHINE (V358)
VICTORY MUSIC (V308)
VITAL SPRING (A057)

VIVA COUNCIL (A190)

WAH MAY BABY (S247)

WAH MAY FRIEND (T309)
WHAT MAN HORSE (V236)
WHISTLE UP (A082)

WHITE MAGIC (V111)

WHO DAT SINGA (A003)
WHO ELSE BUT YOU (T341)
WHOOP WHOOP (A096)

WIN BEAUTY WIN (A290)

WIN FOR CHARITY (V244)
WINFIELD (V199)

WINFULL PATROL (P063)
WINNER DON'T MISS (A184)
WINNER ST PAUL'S (T027)
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Summary of Rating Changes

75/
Rating/Change
84 -1
33 -4
38 -2
53 -1
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50 -2
57 *

73 -2
39 -2
61 -1
36 -2
67 -2
58 -2
47 -2
74

52 *

62 -1
30 -4
40 -2
61 -1
40 -2
46 -2
42 -2
52 -1
91 -2
53 -3
34 -2
731
71-2
67 -1
64 -2
52 *

44 1
60 -2
43 -3
69 -1
24 -2
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Name/Brand No

WINNERS PIONEER (V195)
WINNIE'S HONEY (V132)
WINNING BOY (N186)
WINNING CONTROLLER (A075)
WINNING FAITH (A253)
WINNING STAR (T221)
WINNING SUPREME (A351)
WINNING VANGOGH (A074)
WINNING VIBE (V147)
WINNINGLI (V377)
WINSTON'S LAD (T348)
WONDERFUL CHASER (V258)
WONDERFUL TIGER (A235)
WUSHU CHAMPION (V301)
XIANG HUANG QI (A312)
YOU HAVE MY WORD (V149)
YOU KNOW WHO (V386)
YOUNG DREAMER (T378)
YOUNG RANGER (S435)
YOURTHEWONFORME (T258)
A363

A375

A381

A386

A392

A394

A397

A398

A399

A400

A403

A405

A407

A408

A409

A411

A412

A413

A414

A415

A416

A417

A419

A420

A421

A422

A423

A424

A425

A426

A427

A428

A429

WE i
WEMET
RS
RS
S

ES= e

LEE =
SR=AE

Z(ENH

=
I

YA

LI B
N2
EXfk it

B
T
SEZKEA
TR
BRI

eI

75/
Rating/Change
72 -3
91 -1
30 -1
39 -2
67 -2
36 -3
70 -1
75 -3
34 -2
25 -2
72 -1
27 -3
58 -2
55 -2
57 *
40 -4
42 -2
35-2
68 -3
27 -2
57 *
72*
73*
52 *
70 *
75 *
71*
71*
73 *
80 *
52 *
52 *
52 *
75 *
83 *
72*
72*
70 *
71*
70 *
70 *
72*
72*
71*
52 *
52 *
52 *
52 *
52 *
52 *
52 *
52*
52*



